



Frequency Distribution for Cardiovascular Disease Section of SP Questionnaire
(CDQ_B.XPT)
May 2004

SP ever had pain or discomfort in chest				
CDQ001	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	1	0.03	1	0.03
1 : Yes	1043	29.92	1044	29.95
2 : No	2437	69.91	3481	99.86
7 : Refused	2	0.06	3483	99.91
9 : Don't know	3	0.09	3486	100.00



**Frequency Distribution for Cardiovascular Disease Section of SP Questionnaire
(CDQ_B.XPT)
May 2004**

SP get it walking uphill or in a hurry				
CDQ002	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	2443	70.08	2443	70.08
1 : Yes	246	7.06	2689	77.14
2 : No	697	19.99	3386	97.13
3 : NEVER WALKS UPHILL OR HURRIES	95	2.73	3481	99.86
9 : Don't know	5	0.14	3486	100.00



**Frequency Distribution for Cardiovascular Disease Section of SP Questionnaire
(CDQ_B.XPT)
May 2004**

During an ordinary pace on level ground				
CDQ003	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	3145	90.22	3145	90.22
1 : Yes	101	2.90	3246	93.12
2 : No	237	6.80	3483	99.91
9 : Don't know	3	0.09	3486	100.00



Frequency Distribution for Cardiovascular Disease Section of SP Questionnaire
(CDQ_B.XPT)
May 2004

If so does SP continue or slow down				
CDQ004	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	3225	92.51	3225	92.51
1 : STOP OR SLOW DOWN	240	6.88	3465	99.40
2 : CONTINUE AT THE SAME PACE	19	0.55	3484	99.94
7 : Refused	1	0.03	3485	99.97
9 : Don't know	1	0.03	3486	100.00



**Frequency Distribution for Cardiovascular Disease Section of SP Questionnaire
(CDQ_B.XPT)
May 2004**

Does standing relieve pain/discomfort				
CDQ005	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	3246	93.12	3246	93.12
1 : RELIEVED	202	5.79	3448	98.91
2 : NOT RELIEVED	36	1.03	3484	99.94
9 : Don't know	2	0.06	3486	100.00



**Frequency Distribution for Cardiovascular Disease Section of SP Questionnaire
(CDQ_B.XPT)
May 2004**

How soon is the pain relieved				
CDQ006	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	3284	94.21	3284	94.21
1 : 10 minutes or less	168	4.82	3452	99.02
2 : More than 10 minutes	34	0.98	3486	100.00



Frequency Distribution for Cardiovascular Disease Section of SP Questionnaire
(CDQ_B.XPT)
May 2004

Pain in right arm				
CDQ009A	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	3471	99.57	3471	99.57
1 : 1	14	0.40	3485	99.97
99 : Don't know	1	0.03	3486	100.00



Frequency Distribution for Cardiovascular Disease Section of SP Questionnaire
(CDQ_B.XPT)
May 2004

Pain in right chest				
CDQ009B	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	3459	99.23	3459	99.23
2 : 2	27	0.77	3486	100.00



Frequency Distribution for Cardiovascular Disease Section of SP Questionnaire
(CDQ_B.XPT)
May 2004

Pain in neck				
CDQ009C	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	3465	99.40	3465	99.40
3 : 3	21	0.60	3486	100.00



Frequency Distribution for Cardiovascular Disease Section of SP Questionnaire
(CDQ_B.XPT)
May 2004

Pain in upper sternum				
CDQ009D	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	3375	96.82	3375	96.82
4 : 4	111	3.18	3486	100.00



Frequency Distribution for Cardiovascular Disease Section of SP Questionnaire
(CDQ_B.XPT)
May 2004

Pain in lower sternum				
CDQ009E	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	3457	99.17	3457	99.17
5 : 5	29	0.83	3486	100.00



Frequency Distribution for Cardiovascular Disease Section of SP Questionnaire
(CDQ_B.XPT)
May 2004

Pain in left chest				
CDQ009F	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	3423	98.19	3423	98.19
6 : 6	63	1.81	3486	100.00



Frequency Distribution for Cardiovascular Disease Section of SP Questionnaire
(CDQ_B.XPT)
May 2004

Pain in left arm				
CDQ009G	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	3467	99.45	3467	99.45
7 : 7	19	0.55	3486	100.00



Frequency Distribution for Cardiovascular Disease Section of SP Questionnaire
(CDQ_B.XPT)
May 2004

Pain in epigastric area				
CDQ009H	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	3480	99.83	3480	99.83
8 : 8	6	0.17	3486	100.00



Frequency Distribution for Cardiovascular Disease Section of SP Questionnaire
(CDQ_B.XPT)
May 2004

Severe pain in chest more than half hour				
CDQ008	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	2443	70.08	2443	70.08
1 : Yes	290	8.32	2733	78.40
2 : No	749	21.49	3482	99.89
9 : Don't know	4	0.11	3486	100.00



Frequency Distribution for Cardiovascular Disease Section of SP Questionnaire
(CDQ_B.XPT)
May 2004

Shortness of breath on stairs/inclines				
CDQ010	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	1	0.03	1	0.03
1 : Yes	1232	35.34	1233	35.37
2 : No	2238	64.20	3471	99.57
7 : Refused	2	0.06	3473	99.63
9 : Don't know	13	0.37	3486	100.00